
Fiscal Year 2023 Continuum of Care (CoC) Program Grant Agreements Summary

HUD Supported Project Housing Type # of Housing Units Grant Project Period Subrecipient(s) CoC Funding Provided
Grant Agreement # Supported Start End (Local Non-Profit Agencies) (through Subrecipent Agreements)

TX0093L6T012316 CTL 3CP Rapid Rehousing 16 4/1/2024 3/31/2025 Center for Transforming Lives $ 422,205.00

TX0320L6T012308 Housing SPC Permanent Supportive Housing 8 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 None $ 112,284.00

TX0321L6T012311 SafeTomorrows Permanent Supportive Housing 8 11/1/2024 10/31/2025 SafeHaven of Tarrant County $ 159,192.00

TX0287L6T012312 Salvation Army Veterans PSH Permanent Supportive Housing 28 11/1/2024 10/31/2025 The Salvation Army $ 490,028.00

TX0727L6T012300 Sam House PSH Permanent Supportive Housing 15 9/1/2024 8/31/2025 Samaritan House $ 328,976.00

TX0259L6T012312 Samaritan House Grace Village Permanent Supportive Housing 6 12/1/2024 11/30/2025 Samaritan House $ 132,957.00

TX0113L6T012316 TBLA 114 Tarrant County Rapid Rehousing 67 5/1/2024 4/30/2025

AIDS Outreach Center; Center
for Transforming Lives;

SafeHaven of Tarrant County;
The Salvation Army -

Arlington; and The Salvation
Army - Fort Worth

$ 1,447,646.00

TX0114L6T012316 TBLA 13 MHMR Permanent Supportive Housing 13 8/1/2024 7/31/2025 MHMR $ 196,025.00

TX0116L6T012316 TBLA 17 MHMR Permanent Supportive Housing 17 9/1/2024 8/31/2025 MHMR $ 237,527.00

TX0418L6T012307 TSA Housing First PSH Permanent Supportive Housing 45 11/1/2024 10/31/2025 The Salvation Army $ 755,802.00

TX0447L6T012307 TSA SIMON PSH Permanent Supportive Housing 40 11/1/2024 10/31/2025 The Salvation Army $ 715,243.00

TOTAL $ 4,997,885.00


